

Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance 6, rue Daniel Costantini | 94000 Créteil | France

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

September 19, 2024

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: N5F-HFM2

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

**Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance** with FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0006751184, ("the applicant") has appointed:

Company Name:The Corporation Trust CompanyCompany address:40600 Ann Arbor road E., suite 201, Plymouth, MI 48170-4675, USA

to act as a U.S. agent for service of process.

The applicant hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further the applicant accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

On behalf of Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance

Name: Jerome HUGOT Title: Product Compliance Specialist Company: Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance Address: 6, rue Daniel Costantini | 94000 Créteil | France Phone: +33 4884 53 00 Fax: – E-Mail: jerome.hugot@valeo.com

Denise Bell

Name: Denise BELL Title: Assistant Secretary Company: The Corporation Trust Company Address: 40600 Ann Arbor road E. | suite 201 | Plymouth | MI 48170-4675 | US Phone:Tel: +1 947 205 7006 Fax: – E-Mail: CTSOPRecipient@wolterskluwer.com